Requested by Senator PROZANSKI

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO A-ENGROSSED SENATE BILL 619

- On page 3 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 41, delete "gender
- 2 identity,".
- On page 4, line 20, after "corporation" insert ", including the Oregon
- 4 Health and Science University,".
- In line 31, after "corporation" insert ", including the Oregon Health and
- 6 Science University,".
- On page 6, line 3, after "706.008" insert ", or a financial institution's af-
- 8 filiate or subsidiary that is only and directly engaged in financial activities,
- 9 as described in 12 U.S.C. 1843(k), as in effect on the effective date of this
- 10 2023 Act".
- Delete lines 4 and 5 and insert:
- "(m) Information that originates from, or is intermingled so as to be in-
- distinguishable from, information described in paragraph (k)(A) of this sub-
- section and that a licensee, as defined in ORS 725.010, collects, processes,
- uses or maintains in the same manner as is required under the laws and
- regulations specified in paragraph (k)(A) of this subsection;".
- On page 9, line 40, delete "and" and insert "or".
- On page 12, line 5, delete "controller" and insert "processor".

19